

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2409

Page 1, line 2, remove "and" and after "penalty" insert "; and to provide an effective date"

Page 1, remove lines 18 and 19

Page 1, line 20, replace "7" with "6"

Page 1, line 23, replace "8" with "7"

Page 2, line 1, replace "9" with "8"

Page 2, line 2, replace "10" with "9"

Page 2, line 11, replace "11" with "10"

Page 2, line 14, replace "12" with "11"

Page 2, line 19, replace "13" with "12"

Page 2, line 22, replace "14" with "13"

Page 2, line 25, replace "15" with "14"

Page 2, line 27, replace "16" with "15"

Page 3, line 3, remove "nurse,"

Page 3, line 12, remove "nurse,"

Page 3, line 16, remove "nursing,"

Page 3, line 27, replace "August 1, 2001" with "January 1, 2003"

Page 4, line 23, replace "Passes" with "Completes a board-approved course of study and passes" and after the second period insert "The board-approved course of study training standards may be no less stringent than, nor in conflict with, applicable ionizing radiation operator training requirements adopted in accordance with chapters 23-20, 23-20.1, and 23-20.2."

Page 4, line 26, replace "August 1, 2001" with "January 1, 2003"

Page 5, after line 8, insert:

- "3. The board-approved course of study training standards may be no less stringent than, nor in conflict with, applicable ionizing radiation operator

training requirements adopted in accordance with chapters 23-20, 23-20.1,  
and 23-20.2."

Page 6, after line 3, insert:

**"SECTION 12. EFFECTIVE DATE.** This Act becomes effective on January 1,  
2003."

Renumber accordingly